DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2022-992888

RPTT:\$18330.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$18,370.00 Pgs=2

12/30/2022 08:28 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-10-810-015 R.P.T.T.: \$18,330.00 Escrow No.: 22032330-DR When Recorded Return To:

The David J. and Claudia A. Thompson

Family Trust P.O. Box 382 Glenbrook, NV 89413

Mail Tax Statements to: The David J. and Claudia A. Thompson Family Trust P.O. Box 382 Glenbrook, NV 89413

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ronald S. Sloan and Patricia B. Sloan, as Trustees under The Ronald and Patricia Sloan Revocable Trust (u/t/d: May 2, 2002)

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

David J. Thompson and Claudia Ann Thompson, Trustees of The David J. and Claudia A. Thompson Family Trust

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 35, of Glenbrook, Unit No. 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 1st, 1977, as Document No. 9693.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1418-10-810-015

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22032330-DR
Dated this <u>214</u> day of <u>Alicember</u> , 2023.
The Ronald and Patricia Sloan Revocable Trust (u/t/d: May 2, 2002)
BY: And A Sill M. Ronald S. Sloan, Trustee
BY: Tatricia Sloon Patricia B. Sloan, Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of lecrow ber, 20 by Ronald S. Sloan, as Trustee and Patricia B. Sloan, as Trustee of The Ronald and Patricia Sloan Revocable Trust (u/t/d: May 2, 2002).
Notary Public - State of Navada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023.

(

-		ON OF VAL							
1. a)	Assessor 1418-10-	Parcel Num	nber(s	)					1
b)		010-013							
c) d)				_					\ \
2.	Type of F	· ·		_		FOR RE	CORDER'S C	PTIONAL U	SE ONLY
a)	☐ Vaca		b)	Sgl. Fam. Resid	lence	<u></u>		NI	\ \
c)		lo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex			ent/Instrument		<del></del> 1
e)	☐ Apt. 8	_	f)	☐ Comm'l/ind'l		Book _	/_	_ Page	
g}	☐ Agric		h)	☐ Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:		
	☐ Other	r:				Notes:			
3.	a. Total \	/alue/Sale P	rice o	of Property:		-	\$4,700,0	00.00	
				sure Only (value of pr	operty)	and the same of th	(\$0.00)		
	c. Transf	er Tax Value	e:				\$4,700,0	00.00	
	d. Real F	Property Trai	nsfer	Tax Due:		A STATE OF THE STA	\$18,330	.00	- <del></del>
4.	IF EXEM	PTION CLA	IMED	. /	<i>"</i>		/	\	
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exe	mptio	n, per NRS 375.090,	Section:				
	b. Expla	in Reason fo	ог Ехе	emption:	· .	<b>\</b>			
5.	Partial In	terest: Perc	entag	e Being Transferred:	100.00	%			
375. supp parti resu	110, that corted by o es agree It in a pen	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	ition on if on if on if on if on if on if on it	acknowledges, unde provided is correct to called upon to substate of any claimed exen tax due plus interest severally liable for a	o the bountiate the option, o at 1% p	est of the e inform r other o er month	eir information ation provided letermination c . Pursuant to	and belief, herein. Fur of additional	and can be thermore, the tax due, may
		Les 1	21	1.112	any aug	M.	- N	<b>\</b>	
Sig	nature:	LO YAL		XI XIII an	Name and Address of the Owner o	7	Capacity: _	Gra	ntor
Sig	nature:		<u>[</u>		\_	_\_	Capacity:	Gra	ntee
SEL	LER (GRA	ANTOR) INF	ORM	ATION	BU	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	RMATION	
·		REQUIRED)					(REQUIRED)		
		Ronald S. S	loan	and Patricia B. Sloan		1	1		
				r The Ronald and	,		David J. Thon		
D-1				vocable Trust (u/t/d:	5.	/	Thompson, Ti		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	May 2, 2002 P.O. Box 10		No. of the last of		2	and Claudia A		Family Trust
A STATE OF THE PARTY.	dress:		12			ress:	P.O. Box 382		
City Sta		Glenbrook		Zin: 80412	City	4	Glenbrook	7in: 90	1412
Sia	ie.	ŃΛ		Zip: 89413	Sta	e:	Nevada	Zip: 89	14 13
<u>co</u>	MPANY/F	ERSON RE	QUE	STING RECORDING	(Reguir	ed if not	seller or buye	<u>er)</u>	
Pri	nt Name:	First Cent	tennia	I Title Company of N	evada	Esc. #:	22032330-DR		
Add	dress:	896 W Ny							
City	/	Carson C	ity	State: 1	٧V	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED